UK QFFICIAL

Contract between UK Space Agency and Gl Recruitment Limited

Crown Cegwright 2023

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)
This farm is to be used in order fo change a contract in accordance with Clause 24

{Changing the Contract)

Contract Details

| This variation is between:

Conlract mame:

UK Space Agency [the Eurér"‘}
And
Gl Recruitment Limited ("the Supplier™)

UK Space Agency Integrated Transformation Programme |
Dielivery Managed Service Provider (“the Contract”)

Caontract reference number:

GS5Z3544

Details of Proposed Variation

Variation iniliated by: Buyer |
Variation number; ool f
Date variation is raised: 11" March 2024 l

Proposed variation

Variation to the contract to execute a planned S-month
contract extension enable continuation of the Integrated
Transformation Programme (ITP) dalivery work packages
as set put within Contract GSS23544

Reason for the variation:

This varation is to ulilise the first of two G-month optional
extension penacs,

An Impact Assessment I
shall be provided within:
— Impact of Variation
Likely impact of the RN
propased variation:
Oitcome of Variation
Confract variation: This Contract detailed above is varied as follows:

« Replace "Call-Of Expiry Date: 31% March 2024°
with "Call-Off Expiry Date: 30" September 20247

= The estimated cost of phase of work (April (o
Seplember 2024) is £3,166,667 (exc. VAT). This is
in addition to £3,750,000 (exc. VAT) agreed in the
first period of the contract (September 23-March
24), totalling £6,916.667.00.

¢ The Supplier shall invoice the UKSA for the total
costs associaled with this varation monthly as per

tha terms of the contract).

Framework Ref: RMBEZTT
Call-Off Red GE531544

UK DFFICIAL



UK DFFICIAL

Contract between UK Space Agency and GI Recruitment Limited

Crwn Copyright 2023
- e The Supplier & lo provide an updated efort
estimation for this phase of the confract by no later
than 25 March 2024.
| Financial variation: Criginal Contract Value: £3,750,000.00 Excluding
VAT
Additional cost due to £3,166,667.00 Excluding
variation: VAT
New Contract value: £6,916,667 00 Excluding
| VAT

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by bath Parties to the Contract and shall only
be effective from the date it is signed by the Buyer

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the
Contract.

3. The Contracl, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaftered
except as amended by this Variation,

Framawaork Ref: RMG2TT
Call-Off Rif GE523544

UK DFFICIAL




K DEFICIAL

wehween UK Space Agency and 1 Recrultment Limited

bt 2023

Contract b

Corown Copyng

Innalnr fnr and on behalf of the Buve-

Signed by an authorised &
HIF:"IHI'U“\ -

Date 2032024

Mame (in Capitals)

Address -

Signed by an authorised sianatary 10 sign for and on behalf of the Suppliar

Signature

Diate -

i1 el LE
Mame (in Capitals)
Address

Framewark Ref: RMEZTT
Call-Off Ref GS523543-

UK OFFICIAL

R R ——————————————




	Redacted GSS23544 - Variation 001 - Fully Signed_001.pdf (p.1)
	Redacted GSS23544 - Variation 001 - Fully Signed_002.pdf (p.2)
	Redacted GSS23544 - Variation 001 - Fully Signed_003.pdf (p.3)

