UK DFFICIAL

Contract between UK Space Agency and Gl Recruitment Limited

Crown Copyright 2023

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24

(Changing the Contract)

Contract Details

This variation is between:

UK Space Agency ("the Buyer™)
And
Gl Recruitment Limited ("the Supplier™)

Contract name:

The Provision of Integrated Transformation Delivery
Managed Service Provider (“the Contract™)

Contract reference number: | G5523544
Details of Proposed Variation
Variation initiated by: Buyer
Vanation number: 003
Date variation is raised: 211032025

Proposed variation

Varnation to the contract to execute a 6-month contract
extension to enable continuation of the Integrated
Transformation Programme (ITP) delivery work packages
as set out within Contract GS523544.

Reason for the variation:

This variation is to implement a 6-month time only
extension perod. The scope of work will remain consistent
with the original signed contract and the contract value shall
remain unchanged.

An Impact Assessment MIA
shall be provided within:
Impact of Variation
Likely impact of the Low
proposed variation:
Outcome of Variation

Contract variation:

This Conftract detailed above is varied as follows:

» Replace “Call-Off Expiry Date: 31 March 2025 with
“Call-Off Expiry Date: 31 September 2025."
# The Contract value remains unchanged at

£6,916,667.00 Excluding VAT. The Work Packages
to be delivered are

Framework Ref: RMG27T
Call-Off Ref G5523544

UK DFFICIAL




UK DFFICIAL

Contract between UK Space Agency and Gl Recruitment Limited
Crown Copyright 2023

# The estimated cost of phase of work for ITP Work
Packaoe - Corporate Proiect (April to September
2025)

= The estimated cost of phase of work for ITP Work
Packaoe — Peoole Project (April to June 2025) is

= The Supplier shall invoice UKSA for the total costs
associated with this variation monthly (as per the
terms of the contract).

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only
be effective from the date it is signed by the Buyer

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the
Contract.

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered
except as amended by this Variation.

Framework Ref: RMG27T
Call-Off Ref G5523544

UK DFFICIAL



UK DFFICIAL

Contract between UK Space Agency and Gl Recruitment Limited
Crown Copyright 2023

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer

Signature
Date
Mame (in Capitals)

Address

Signed by an authorized signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier

Signature
Date
Mame (in Capitals)

Address

Framework Ref: RMG27T
Call-Off Ref G5523544

UK DFFICIAL



